Classic Energy Bloc
Industrial Batteries / Network Power
     »High performance, long-life energy storage«
Network Power > Classic Energy Bloc > Benefits
Classic Energy Bloc
Optimized graduated battery sizes for high current demands
Classic Energy Bloc batteries are low maintenance, long life lead acid batteries with liquid electrolyte, available in a vari-
ety of models. Thanks to their enhanced energy density, they are ideal for high current applications with short discharge

incl. acid
approx. kg
Weight
acid
approx. kg
Internal
resist-
ance
mOhm
Short
circuit
current
A
Terminal Pole
pairs
6V 7 OGi 213 LA NVEB060215WC0FB EB 6215 6 213 272 283 207 347 41.2 11.6 1.73 3219 F-M8 1
6V 9 OGi 237 LA NVEB060240WC0FB EB 6240 6 237 272 283 207 347 46.0 11.0 1.43 3797 F-M8 1
6V 10 OGi 304 LA NVEB060310WC0FB EB 6310 6 302 380 391 207 347 56.9 16.8 1.33 4127 F-M8 1
6V 12 OGi 340 LA NVEB060350WC0FB EB 6350 6 340 380 391 207 347 62.3 15.8 1.23 4498 F-M8 1
12V 2 OGi 61 LA NVEB120060WC0FB EB 1260 12 61.0 272 283 207 347 33.9 11.8 8.81 1115 F-M8 1
12V 4 OGi 105 LA NVEB120110WC0FB EB 12110 12 105 272 283 207 347 44.2 10.6 4.91 2031 F-M8 1
12V 6 OGi 158 LA NVEB120160WC0FB EB 12160 12 158 380 391 207 347 64.2 15.1 4.08 2804 F-M8 1
Technical characteristics and data
* Includes installed connector, the above mentioned height can differ depending on the used vents.
> �Container:  	 PP (Polypropylene)
Container, terminal and torque

Type Part number 3 min 5 min 10 min 15 min 30 min 45 min 1 h 2 h 3 h 4h 5 h 8 h 10 h
6V 7 OGi 213 LA NVEB060215WC0FB 461  415  338  285  192  148  121  75.0  54.5  44.3  37.4  26.1  21.5
6V 9 OGi 237 LA NVEB060240WC0FB 611  544  445  366  237  180  145  89.4  64.8  52.5  44.3  29.5  24.1
6V 10 OGi 304 LA NVEB060310WC0FB 659  593  483  407  275  212  173  107  77.9  63.2  53.5  37.3  30.8
6V 12 OGi 340 LA NVEB060350WC0FB 803  719  586  488  323  247  201  123  90.0  73.0  61.6  42.1  34.6
12V 2 OGi 61 LA NVEB120060WC0FB 131  118  96.6  81.4  55.0  42.4  34.7  21.4  15.5  12.6  10.7  7.46  6.16
12V 4 OGi 105 LA NVEB120110WC0FB 271  242  197  162  105  80.1  64.7  39.7  28.8  23.3  19.7  13.1  10.7
12V 6 OGi 158 LA NVEB120160WC0FB 407  363  296  244  158  120  97.1  59.6  43.2  35.0  29.5  19.7  16.1
Network Power > Classic Energy Bloc > Constant current discharge
Constant current discharge
Classic Energy Bloc
1.70 Vpc – Discharge in A at 20 °C
Type Part number 3 min 5 min 10 min 15 min 30 min 45 min 1 h 2 h 3 h 4h 5 h 8 h 10 h
6V 7 OGi 213 LA NVEB060215WC0FB 539  472  370  306  199  152  123  76.3  55.4  44.8  37.7  26.2  21.7
6V 9 OGi 237 LA NVEB060240WC0FB 698  607  476  387  246  183  147  90.7  65.4  52.8  44.5  29.7  24.3
6V 10 OGi 304 LA NVEB060310WC0FB 770  675  529  438  285  217  176  109  79.2  64.0  53.9  37.5  31.0
6V 12 OGi 340 LA NVEB060350WC0FB 927  810  635  521  335  252  204  126  91.1  73.6  62.0  42.3  34.8
12V 2 OGi 61 LA NVEB120060WC0FB 154 135 105 87.6 57.0 43.4 35.2 21.8 15.8 12.8 10.7 7.51 6.20
12V 4 OGi 105 LA NVEB120110WC0FB 310  270  211  172  109  81.7  65.5  40.3  29.1  23.4  19.7  13.2  10.8
12V 6 OGi 158 LA NVEB120160WC0FB 465  405  317  258  164  122  98.3  60.5  43.6  35.2  29.6  19.8  16.2
1.65 Vpc – Discharge in A at 20 °C
Type Part number 3 min 5 min 10 min 15 min 30 min 45 min 1 h 2 h 3 h 4h 5 h 8 h 10 h
6V 7 OGi 213 LA NVEB060215WC0FB 597  521  395  320  203  153  123  76.7  55.6  44.9  37.7  26.3  21.7
6V 9 OGi 237 LA NVEB060240WC0FB 768  670  502  401  247  185  148  91.2  65.7  53.0  44.5  29.8  24.4
6V 10 OGi 304 LA NVEB060310WC0FB 854  744  564  457  291  219  177  109  79.5  64.2  53.9  37.6  31.1
6V 12 OGi 340 LA NVEB060350WC0FB 1024  893  673  542  339  255  205  126  91.5  73.9  62.0  42.5  34.9
12V 2 OGi 61 LA NVEB120060WC0FB 170  148  112  91.5  58.2  43.9  35.4  21.9  15.9  12.8  10.7  7.53  6.22
12V 4 OGi 105 LA NVEB120110WC0FB 341  298  223  178  110  82.2  65.9  40.5  29.2  23.5  19.8  13.2  10.8
12V 6 OGi 158 LA NVEB120160WC0FB 512  447  335  267  165  123  98.9  60.8  43.8  35.3  29.7  19.8  16.2
1.60 Vpc – Discharge in A at 20 °C
Type Part number 3 min 5 min 10 min 15 min 30 min 45 min 1 h 2 h 3 h 4h 5 h 8 h 10 h
6V 7 OGi 213 LA NVEB060215WC0FB 651  562  415  325  205  154  124  77.0  55.6  45.0  37.9  26.4  21.8
6V 9 OGi 237 LA NVEB060240WC0FB 855  722  518  408  249  186  149  91.3  66.0  53.1  44.6  29.9  24.5
6V 10 OGi 304 LA NVEB060310WC0FB 931  803  593  465  292  221  177  110  79.5  64.3  54.1  37.7  31.2
6V 12 OGi 340 LA NVEB060350WC0FB 1129  963  701  551  342  256  206  126  91.7  74.0  62.2  42.5  35.0
12V 2 OGi 61 LA NVEB120060WC0FB 186  160  118  93.1  58.5  44.2  35.5  22.0  15.9  12.8  10.8  7.55  6.24
12V 4 OGi 105 LA NVEB120110WC0FB 380  321  230  181  110  82.7  66.3  40.5  29.3  23.6  19.8  13.2  10.8
12V 6 OGi 158 LA NVEB120160WC0FB 570  481  345  272  166  124  99.5  60.8  44.0  35.4  29.7  19.9  16.3
Exide Technologies, with operations in more than 80 countries, is one of the world’s largest producers and recyclers of